Reconciliation of EBITDA
  Net Earnings Attributable to Hasbro,
Inc.  $ 175,763  $ 169,911   $ 451,838  $ 415,930
  Net Loss Attributable to Noncontrolling
Interests   (1,369)   (1,090)   (4,966)   (2,620)
  Interest Expense   24,306   23,158   97,122   93,098
  Income Taxes   56,943   36,601   157,043   126,678
  Depreciation   25,212   22,722   111,605   105,258
  Amortization of Intangibles   8,392   14,605   43,722   52,708

EBITDA  $ 289,247  $ 265,907   $ 856,364  $ 791,052

HASBRO, INC.
SUPPLEMENTAL FINANCIAL DATA
GAIN ON SALE OF MANUFACTURING OPERATIONS, RESTRUCTURING OF EQUITY METHOD INVESTMENT, OTHER
RESTRUCTURING CHARGES AND GAIN ON SALE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LICENSE RIGHTS
(Unaudited)
(Thousands of Dollars)
Operating Profit and Earnings before Income Taxes, Excluding Gain on Sale of Manufacturing Operations,
Restructuring of Equity Method Investment, Other Restructuring Charges and Gain on Sale of Intellectual
Property License Rights

Quarter Ended Dec. 27, 2015  As Reported

Less: Gain on
Sale of

Manufacturing
Operations   As Adjusted

% Net
Revenues

Net Revenues  $ 1,465,354  $ -  $ 1,465,354   100.0%
Costs and Expenses:
  Cost of Sales   554,750   -   554,750   37.9%
  Royalties   149,137   -   149,137   10.2%
  Product Development   68,645   -   68,645   4.7%
  Advertising   121,252   -   121,252   8.3%
  Amortization of Intangibles   8,392   -   8,392   0.6%
  Program Production Cost Amortization   12,637   -   12,637   0.9%
  Selling, Distribution and Administration   291,840   -   291,840   19.9%
   Operating Profit   258,701   -   258,701   17.7%
Interest Expense   24,306   -   24,306   1.7%
Other (Income) Expense, Net   3,058   (259)   2,799   0.2%
   Earnings before Income Taxes  $ 231,337  $ 259  $ 231,596   15.8%

Year Ended Dec. 27, 2015  As Reported

Less: Gain on
Sale of

Manufacturing
Operations   As Adjusted

% Net
Revenues

Net Revenues  $ 4,447,509  $ -  $ 4,447,509   100.0%
Costs and Expenses:
  Cost of Sales   1,677,033   -   1,677,033   37.7%
  Royalties   379,245   -   379,245   8.5%
  Product Development   242,944   -   242,944   5.5%
  Advertising   409,388   -   409,388   9.2%
  Amortization of Intangibles   43,722   -   43,722   1.0%
  Program Production Cost Amortization   42,449   -   42,449   1.0%
  Selling, Distribution and Administration   960,795   3,061   963,856   21.7%
   Operating Profit   691,933   (3,061)   688,872   15.5%
Interest Expense   97,122   -   97,122   2.2%
Other (Income) Expense, Net   (9,104)   6,573   (2,531)   -0.1%
   Earnings before Income Taxes  $ 603,915  $ (9,634)  $ 594,281   13.4%

Quarter Ended Dec. 28, 2014  As Reported

Less:
Restructuring
Charges and
Gain on Sale

(1)   As Adjusted
% Net

Revenues
Net Revenues  $ 1,298,593  $ -  $ 1,298,593   100.0%
Costs and Expenses:
  Cost of Sales   516,725   -   516,725   39.8%
  Royalties   90,851   -   90,851   7.0%
  Product Development   65,372   -   65,372   5.0%
  Advertising   123,812   -   123,812   9.5%
  Amortization of Intangibles   14,605   -   14,605   1.1%
  Program Production Cost Amortization   11,344   -   11,344   0.9%
  Selling, Distribution and Administration   252,335   (5,094)   247,241   19.0%
   Operating Profit   223,549   5,094   228,643   17.6%
Interest Expense   23,158   -   23,158   1.8%
Other (Income) Expense, Net   (5,031)   19,110   14,079   1.1%
   Earnings before Income Taxes  $ 205,422  $ (14,016)  $ 191,406   14.7%

Year Ended Dec. 28, 2014  As Reported

Less:
Restructuring
Charges and
Gain on Sale

(1)   As Adjusted
% Net

Revenues
Net Revenues  $ 4,277,207  $ -  $ 4,277,207   100.0%
Costs and Expenses:
  Cost of Sales   1,698,372   -   1,698,372   39.7%
  Royalties   305,317   2,328   307,645   7.2%
  Product Development   222,556   -   222,556   5.2%

  Advertising   420,256   -   420,256   9.8%
  Amortization of Intangibles   52,708   -   52,708   1.2%
  Program Production Cost Amortization   47,086   -   47,086   1.1%
  Selling, Distribution and Administration   895,537   (6,094)   889,443   20.8%
   Operating Profit   635,375   3,766   639,141   14.9%
Interest Expense   93,098   -   93,098   2.2%
Other (Income) Expense, Net   2,289   6,216   8,505   0.2%
   Earnings before Income Taxes  $ 539,988  $ (2,450)  $ 537,538   12.6%

(1) Operating profit and earnings before taxes as adjusted for the quarter and year ended December 28, 2014 exclude charges related to the restructuring of
the Company's equity method investment and other restructuring charges as well as a gain from the sale of intellectual property license rights.

HASBRO, INC.
SUPPLEMENTAL FINANCIAL DATA
Net Earnings Attributable to Hasbro, Inc. and Net Earnings per Share Attributable to Hasbro, Inc. as Adjusted (1) and Excluded Charges by
Segment
(Unaudited)
(Thousands of Dollars except Per Share Data)